HAL Id: hal-02622414
Submitted on 26 May 2020
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

US Geological Surveys’ (USGS) EarthExplorer service
(http://earthexplorer.usgs.gov), and further converted
to the TOA reflectance using conversion coefficients
in the Landsat-8 metadata file (Roy et al., 2014).
Clouded and shadowed pixels in the Landsat-8
imagery were detected using the Fmask algorithm
(Zhu et al., 2012), and were further excluded from
the analysis. The normalized difference vegetation
Figure 3. Distribution of ESU measurements within Vasylkiv district for 2015 overlaid over false-color SPOT-5 image (acquired on
24 June 2015) and ground measurements collected on 23 June 2015. (Ma: maize; So: soybeans). Location of the 3 km × 3 km
square is shown as well.
Table 1. Dates of Landsat-8 imagery acquisitions and corresponding field campaigns, and number of ESUs collected for feature
ımportance estımatıon for 2013–2015 (Ma: maıze; Sb: soybeans; Ww: wınter wheat).
Number of ESUs
N Scene identifier Date of image acquisition Date of field campaign Ma Sb Ww Other Total
1 LC81810252013138LGN01 18 May 2013 From 14 May 2013 to 17 May 2013 16 1 13 30
2 LC81820252013161LGN00 10 June 2013 From 12 June 2013 to 15 June 2013 20 2 3 9 34
3 LC81810252013186LGN00 05 July 2013 From 10 July 2013 to 15 July 2013 17 2 2 8 29
4 LC81810252014157LGN00 06 June 2014 12 June 2014 15 5 4 4 28
5 LC81820252014212LGN00 31 July 2014 31 July 2014 14 4 4 3 25
6 LC81820252015103LGN00 13 April 2015 15 April 2015 - - 15 - 15
7 LC81810242015112LGN00 22 April 2015 26 April 2015 - - 10 1 11
8 LC81820252015119LGN00 29 April 2015 01 May 2015 - - 14 4 18
9 LC81820252015151LGN00 31 May 2015 03 June 2015 3 9 9 - 21
10 LC81810252015176LGN00 25 June 2015 23 June 2015 18 9 - - 27
11 LC81820252015199LGN00 18 July 2015 19 July 2015 6 8 - 4 18
Total 109 39 62 46 256
EUROPEAN JOURNAL OF REMOTE SENSING 303
index (NDVI) and ratio between near-infrared (NIR)